CH \$415.00 8647316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enhanced Vision Systems, Inc.		06/25/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freedom Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address:	11800 31st Court North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86473165	MOJO
Serial Number:	85334590	MOJO
Registration Number:	5472776	MOJO
Registration Number:	4353688	TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	4534955	SMART READER
Registration Number:	4175265	PEBBLE
Registration Number:	4265114	DA VINCI
Registration Number:	3907424	ENHANCED VISION
Registration Number:	3258526	MAX
Registration Number:	3258524	ACROBAT
Registration Number:	3184905	AMIGO
Registration Number:	3258525	FLIPPER
Registration Number:	3570787	NEMO
Registration Number:	2621939	MERLIN
Registration Number:	2937064	ENHANCED VISION
Registration Number:	2327059	JORDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132735145

TRADEMARK
EL: 006366 FRAME: 0402

900456317 REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-273-5000

Email: PTOTPA@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III

Address Line 1: 401 East Jackson Street, #2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55106734-311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Colitz, III
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Colitz, III/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=EVS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=EVS Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Enhanced Vision Systems, Inc., a California corporation with an address of 5882 Machine Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92649 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications described on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Freedom Scientific, Inc., a Florida corporation, with an address of 11800 31st Court North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, and all rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the marks listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and any registrations therefor, including but not limited to, the right to claim convention priority in any future foreign applications, and the right to file for and obtain a registration in Assignee's name; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registrations.

"ASSIGNOR"

ENHANCEN VISION SYSTEMS, INC.

Rusty Hensley

Its: General Counsel...

Date:

"ASSIGNEE"

FREEDOM/SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Rusty Hensley

Its: General Cousse

Date: // Seneral Counse

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademarks

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	87350911	5472776	MOJO
2	86473165		MOJO
3	85761503	4353688	TRANSFORMER
4	85761500	4534955	SMART READER
5	85477044	4175265	PEBBLE
6	85267965	4265114	DA VINCI
7	85050457	3907424	ENHANCED VISION
8	85334590		MOJO
9	78960174	3258526	MAX
10	78960150	3258524	ACROBAT
11	78669939	3184905	AMIGO
12	78960165	3258525	FLIPPER
13	78669933	3570787	NEMO
14	76034452	2621939	MERLIN
15	76492142	2937064	ENHANCED VISION
16	75256780	2327059	JORDY

10970672 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 06/28/2018